Forest and Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement
Confirmation and Amending Agreement

Between:

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of British Columbia, as
represented by the Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation

And:

Tk’emlGps te Secwépemc

(Collectively referred to here as the “Parties”)

WHEREAS:

A

The Parties entered into the Forest and Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing
Agreement (“Agreement”) on September 9, 2016 which is attached as Appendix A,

The Parties amended the Agreement on March 27, 2017 (Amendment #1) to align the
Agreement with negotiations on a Reconciliation Framework Agreement;

The Reconciliation Framework Agreement was transcended by the Qwelminté-Secwépemc
Government to Government Letter of Commitment on March 14™, 2019;

The terms of the Agreement and the subsequent Amendments expired on April 9, 2019.
The Parties wish to confirm their intentions to be bound by the terms of the Agreement, as

previously amended, as if it had not expired, and in accordance with the further
amendments set out in this Confirmation and Amending Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1.

This Confirmation and Amending Agreement will take effect on the date that it is fully
executed by the Parties.

The Parties agree to continue to be bound by the Agreement, in accordance with this
Confirmation and Amending Agreement, as if the Agreement had not expired.

Section 14.0 is amended as follows:
14.1 This Agreement will end on August 1, 2020.

Appendix C is amended as follows:



8.

1.3 The Traditional Territory Forest Revenue Sharing Component will be calculated by
multiplying 5 percent of the forest revenue attributed to the Tk’'emltips te Secwepemc as
described in section 1.2 of this Appendix. Revenue sharing percentages are reflective of the
Letter of Commitment (LOC) participation or an equivalent Reconciliation (RA) type of
agreement. In the event that no higher-level agreement or LOC is in effect, the Territory
Forest Revenue Sharing Component will revert to 3%.

2.1 The Direct Award Forest Tenure Revenue Sharing Component will be calculated by
multiplying 75 percent of the forest revenue as described in section 2.0 of this Appendix.
Revenue sharing percentages are reflective of the LOC participation or an equivalent RA-
type of agreement. In the event that no higher-level agreement or LOC is in effect, the
Direct Award Forest Tenure Revenue Sharing Component will revert to 35%.

Changes to the Provincial Forestry Revenue Sharing Program

5.1 If, during the term of this Agreement, British Columbia modifies, changes or replaces its
policy approach to the provincial forestry revenue sharing that is applicable to this
agreement, including by modifying, enhancing or replacing its current policy applicable to
Forest Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreements, then:

(a) BC will inform Tk'emldps te Secwepemc of the Policy Change; and

(b) The Parties will amend the Agreement in accordance with the Policy Change, if
required, to ensure that the Revenue Sharing Contribution in any applicable BC
Fiscal Year is as that set out by the Policy Change, calculated in accordance with
the Policy Change.

In all other respects the Agreement, as amended, remains the same.

Signed on Hehalf of:
Government of British Columbia

OQ+ l%_ﬁua[‘}\

Hofiorable Minister Scott Fraser Date
Minister of Indigenous Relations
and Reconciliation

7ﬂm\\_

Witness of Min\fsti\)r Signature
Ny



Tk’emllps te Secwépemc

e 21

ie¥/Rosanne Casimir Date
g ,7";7/?./,(/ Q;:-l'/. / ,d{rz_})“ :'(C/, 2019
Councillor Date
\ -\ ”
Y\l&u\ (A P Sk 24.20\%
Cour@lo} \ Date\

£l

Witngss of Tk'emltips te Secwepémc Signature




Appendix A



